



# CAFE MOCHA COOKIE BASH

Sitting at the miraculous intersection of coffee and chocolate, our "Cafe Mocha" features rich layers of luscious chocolate and homemade coffee-cocoa blend fudge, all wrapped in creamy mocha mousse, and built on a soft-baked, coffee-infused cookie.

Brand: Gelato Fino Delicacies

Description 1: Cafe Mocha Cookie Bash

Manufacture Item: 5000030

Description 2: No cut



Case Net Weight: 6.8 lbs

Pack: 1 Case / 8 Count

Case Gross Weight: 9.1 lbs

UPC (GTIN) 00646792002077

Unit Weight: 0.8 lbm

L x W x H: 12-3/4" x 12-5/16" x 8-3/4"

Serving Size: 4.5 ozm

Ti / Hi: 9 / 6

Shelf Life: 180 days from date of manufacture

Price per Pack: Per attached quote Temp Zone: 0°F or colder

## Ingredient List:

cake mix (cane sugar, unbleached unbranded wheat flour, canola oil, cocoa, whole eggs, corn starch, dextrose, baking powder (sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate), natural flavor (dextrose, corn starch, tricalcium phosphate and less than 2% of water, alcohol and glycerin), mono calcium phosphate, guar gum, salt, xanthan gum, cellulose gum, filtered water, semisweet chocolate chips (sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, soy lecithin (an emulsifier)), dark chocolate curls (sugar, cocoa mass (43%), cocoa butter (7%), emulsifier: soy lecithin, natural vanilla flavoring), vegetable oil (soybean oil, citric acid), natural topping cream (water, palm kernel oil, corn syrup, sugar, contains less than 2% of the following: coconut oil, sodium caseinate (a milk derivative), dextrose, gum arabic, carbohydrate gum, salt, xanthan gum, natural flavor (water, propylene glycol, sugar, alcohol), rice extract, colored with beta carotene), whole eggs, bittersweet chocolate (chocolate liquor (processed with alkali), sugar, cocoa butter, soy lecithin, vanilla beans), heavy cream (contains less than 0.5% of canaigenan, mono and diglycerides, polysorbate 80), congealed invert (invert sugar), corn syrup, granulated pure cane sugar, coconut oil, high fat cocoa powder processed with alkali, liquid soy lecithin, natural coffee flavor (water, alcohol), coffee, caramel color, citric acid)

Allergen Warning: Eggs, Milk, Soy, Tree nuts, Wheat

MADE IN A FACILITY THAT PROCESSES NUT PRODUCTS